2021 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums

(Not Medicare-eligible)

lowa Choice
Single

Family

National Choice
Single

Family

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP)

lowa Choice

Single

Family before Medicare
National Choice

Single

Family before Medicare

$769.00
$1,804.00

$845.00
$1,966.00

Total
Premiums

$769.00
$1,804.00

$845.00
$1,966.00

Total Retiree Contribution

SLIP
Contribution

$715.00
$1,624.00

$715.00
$1,624.00

SLIP Retiree
Contribution

$54.00
$180.00

$130.00
$342.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP) with Medicare-eligible Spouse

lowa Choice - Family

Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx
National Choice - Family

Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx

Delta Dental

Single
Family

Total
Premiums

$1,046.00
$1,814.00

$1,148.00
$1,996.00

Total Retiree
Contribution
$31.00
$83.00

SLIP
Contribution

$1,046.00
$1,624.00

$1,148.00
$1,624.00

SLIP Retiree
Contribution

$0.00
$190.00

$0.00
$372.00

lowa Group

Premium

MedicareBlue Rx

$98.90

$98.90

8/24/2020

Total Retiree
Contribution

$98.90
$190.00

$98.90
$372.00



2021 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums

(Medicare-eligible)

lowa Choice

Single

Enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

Family

One spouse enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx
Both spouses enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

National Choice

Single

Enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

Family

One spouse enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx
Both spouses enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx

Group Program F

Group Program N
Group Program F with Group MedicareBlue Rx
Group Program F without Group MedicareBlue Rx

Group Program N with Group MedicareBlue Rx
Group Program N without Group MedicareBlue Rx

Delta Dental
Single
Family

Total
Premiums

$409.00
$851.00

$1,046.00
$1,046.00
$1,814.00

$450.00
$938.00

$1,148.00
$1,148.00
$1,996.00

Total
Premiums
$266.20
$266.20

$175.40
$175.40

Total Retiree

Contribution
$31.00
$83.00

lowa Group
MedicareBlue Rx
Premium

$98.90

$98.90
$197.80

$98.90

$98.90
$197.80

lowa Group
MedicareBlue Rx
Premium

$98.90

$98.90

Total Retiree
Contribution

$507.90
$851.00

$1,144.90
$1,243.80
$1,814.00

$548.90
$938.00

$1,246.90
$1,345.80
$1,996.00

Total Retiree

Contribution
$365.10
$266.20

$274.30
$175.40

8/26/2020



	Non-Medicare
	Medicare

