2021 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums (Not Medicare-eligible)

	Total Retiree Contribution
Iowa Choice	
Single	\$769.00
Family	\$1,804.00
National Choice	
Single	\$845.00
Family	\$1,966.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP)

	Total	SLIP	SLIP Retiree
	Premiums	Contribution	Contribution
Iowa Choice			
Single	\$769.00	\$715.00	\$54.00
Family before Medicare	\$1,804.00	\$1,624.00	\$180.00
National Choice			
Single	\$845.00	\$715.00	\$130.00
Family before Medicare	\$1,966.00	\$1,624.00	\$342.00

Sick Leave Insurance Program (SLIP) with Medicare-eligible Spouse

			Iowa Group			
	Total	SLIP	SLIP Retiree	MedicareBlue Rx	Total Retiree	
	Premiums	Contribution	Contribution	Premium	Contribution	
Iowa Choice - Family						
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,046.00	\$1,046.00	\$0.00	\$98.90	\$98.90	
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,814.00	\$1,624.00	\$190.00		\$190.00	
National Choice - Family						
Spouse enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00	\$0.00	\$98.90	\$98.90	
Spouse NOT enrolled in Gr MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,996.00	\$1,624.00	\$372.00		\$372.00	

Delta Dental

	Total Retiree
	Contribution
Single	\$31.00
Family	\$83.00

2021 Retirees Health and Dental Premiums (Medicare-eligible)

	Total	Total Retiree		
Iowa Choice	Premiums	Premium	Contribution	
Single				
Enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$409.00	\$98.90	\$507.90	
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$851.00		\$851.00	
Family				
One spouse enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,046.00	\$98.90	\$1,144.90	
Both spouses enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,046.00	\$197.80	\$1,243.80	
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,814.00		\$1,814.00	
National Choice				
Single				
Enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$450.00	\$98.90	\$548.90	
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$938.00		\$938.00	
Family				
One spouse enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,148.00	\$98.90	\$1,246.90	
Both spouses enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,148.00	\$197.80	\$1,345.80	
NOT enrolled in Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$1,996.00		\$1,996.00	
Cuarra Dua avarra E	Iowa Group			
Group Program F	Total	MedicareBlue Rx	Total Retiree	
Group Program N	Premiums	Premium	Contribution	
Group Program F with Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$266.20	\$98.90	\$365.10	
Group Program F without Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$266.20		\$266.20	
Group Program N with Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$175.40	•	\$274.30	
Group Program N without Group MedicareBlue Rx	\$175.40		\$175.40	
	Total Retiree			
Delta Dental	Contribution			
Single	\$31.00			
Family	\$83.00			